

**FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
1/25/2019 2:46 PM**

NO. 51740-0-II

**IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON,**

DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ANTHONY DAVID LONG,

Appellant.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

**ERIC BENTSON/WSBA 38471
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Representing Respondent**

**HALL OF JUSTICE
312 SW FIRST
KELSO, WA 98626
(360) 577-3080**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. STATE’S RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE STATE’S RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
IV. ARGUMENT.....	8
A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT RENDER AN IMPROPER COMMENT ON THE EVIDENCE.....	8
B. LONG’S CLAIMS REGARDING HIS USE OF THE GUN DID NOT PROHIBIT THE TRIAL COURT FROM CAUTIONING THE JURY ON SAFE HANDLING OF THE GUN DURING DELIBERATIONS. 	14
V. CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Case v. Peterson</i> , 17 Wn.2d 523, 136 P.2d 192 (1943).....	9
<i>Drumheller v. American Surety Co.</i> , 30 Wash. 530, 71 P. 25 (1902).....	14
<i>Ferris v. S.E. Slade Lumber Co.</i> , 88 Wash. 106, 152 P. 680 (1915)	14
<i>Grey v. First Nat'l Bank</i> , 393 F.2d 371, 386 (5 th Cir. 1968), <i>cert. denied</i> , 393 U.S. 961, 89 S.Ct. 398, 21 L.Ed. 2d (1968).....	10
<i>Osborne v. Galusha</i> , 143 Wash. 127, 254 P. 1086 (1927)	9
<i>State v. Bogner</i> , 62 Wn.2d 247, 382 P.2d 254 (1963)	10
<i>State v. Browder</i> , 61 Wn.2d 300, 378 P.2d 295 (1963)	8
<i>State v. Chapple</i> , 103 Wn. App. 299, 12 P.3d 153 (2000).....	15
<i>State v. Ciskie</i> , 110 Wn.2d 263, 751 P.2d 1165 (1988).....	11
<i>State v. Davenport</i> , 100 Wn.2d 757, 675 P.2d 1213 (1984).....	11
<i>State v. Hughes</i> , 106 Wn.2d 176, 721 P.2d 902 (1986).....	10
<i>State v. Jacobsen</i> , 78 Wn.2d 491, 477 P.2d 1 (1970)	15
<i>State v. Kirkman</i> , 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007)	11
<i>State v. Lane</i> , 125 Wn.2d 825, 889 P.2d 929 (1995)	10
<i>State v. Lormor</i> , 172 Wn.2d 85, 257 P.3d 624 (2011).....	14
<i>State v. Louie</i> , 68 Wn.2d 304, 413 P.2d 7 (1966).....	15
<i>State v. Mahmood</i> , 45 Wn. App. 200, 724 P.2d 1021 (1986).....	9

State v. Pockert, 53 Wn. App. 491, 768 P.2d 504 (1989)..... 9

State v. Renfro, 28 Wn. App. 248, 622 P.2d 1295 (1981), *aff'd*, 96 Wn.2d 902, 639 P.2d 737, *cert. denied*, 495 U.S. 842, 103 S.Ct. 94, 74 L.Ed.2d 86 (1982)..... 9

State v. Swan, 114 Wn.2d 613, 790 P.2d 610 (1990) 9

U.S. v. Gray, 105 F.3d 956, 963 (5th Cir. 1997)..... 10

Statutes

RCW 2.28.010 10

Other Authorities

Article 4, Section 16 of the Washington State Constitution..... 9
